
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-798
ANSWERED ON–26.07.2024


NEW FISHING JETTY AT VASCO DA GAMA


798. SHRICAPTAIN VIRIATO FERNANDES:


Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
 पȅन,पोत पįरवहन और जलमागŊ मंũी


(a) whether the Government has any plan to build a new Fishing Jetty at Vasco-da-Gama, Goa since the present Fishing Jetty is dilapidated and about to collapse;

(b) whether the Government has any plan to construct any Jetty other than Fishing Jetty at Vasco-da-Gama, Goa for other cargo and if so, details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government has any plan to build a Tourism related Jetty for Cruise Ships at Vasco-da-Gama, Goa and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) Yes Sir. As per MoU signed between Mormugao Port Authority (MoPA), Govt. of Goa and Boats Owners Associations, a Fishing Harbourat Vasco Bay has been planned.

(b) Yes Sir. As per the MoU, a Passenger Jetty and a Coastal Cargo berth at MoPA and dedicated berths for Indian Navy & Indian Coast Guard at Vasco Bay have been planned.

(c) No Sir.


*****

